All Programs

AIDS Resource Center of WI
Allied Wellness Center

Animal Crackers

ARC Community Services
Bayview Foundation

Bayview Foundation

Bayview Foundation

Boys and Girls Club

Boys and Girls Club

Boys and Girls Club

Boys and Girls Club

Boys and Girls Club

Boys and Girls Club

Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc.
Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc.
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Bridge Lake Point Waunona
Canopy Center Inc

Center for Families, Inc.
Center for Resilient Cities
Centro Hispano, Inc.

Centro Hispano, Inc.

Centro Hispano, Inc.

Centro Hispano, Inc.

Common Wealth Development
Community Coordinated Childcare
Community Coordinated Childcare

2016 CDD Community Resources Funding
Intent to Continue Recommendations

Program Name

A. Case management
A. Wellness Center
A. Animal Crackers Inc.
A. RESPECT
A. Elementary School Program
B. Middle School Program
C. High School Program
A. Taft Middle School Youth Program
B. Allied Middle School Youth Program
E. Taft High School Youth Program
Allied High School Youth Program
I. Taft Center Support
J. Allied Center Support
C. Youth Work Crews
D. Youth Peer Court
A. Children
B. Teen
. Girl Neighborhood Power
. Latino Family Resource Center
. Los Ninos Primeros
. Center Support
. Families United Network
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B. Parents' Place
A. Center Support

A. General Support

B. Juventud and Juventud MAS

C. ComVida

D. Escalera

A. Youth Business Mentoring Program
A. Launching Into Literacy & Math
B. Latino Child Care Project

Priority Statement

Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Youth A2: Youth Employment S
Youth B1: Youth Court S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $
Children and Families A2: Parent Education $
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Children and Families A2: Parent Education $
Children and Families A2: Parent Education $
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $

Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth B3: At-Risk Youth Comm. Engagemer $
Youth A2: Youth Employment S
Youth A2: Youth Employment S

Children and Families C1: Professional Deve $
Children and Families C1: Professional Deve $

2016 Request

26,898
20,639
36,209
48,420
15,533
15,174
14,580
3,142
10,266
3,366
11,122
164,600
119,218
34,140
9,829
21,293
28,021
24,917
17,137
11,457
116,846




Construction Training Inc.

Dane County Parent Council
Dane County Parent Council

East Madison Community Center
East Madison Community Center
East Madison Community Center
EINPC

Freedom Inc

2016 CDD Community Resources Funding
Intent to Continue Recommendations

A. Skilled Trades Apprenticeship Readiness Training

B. Wingspan

A. Great Beginnings: Arbor Hills

A. Children's Development

C. Youth Development

F. Center Support

A. East Isthmus Neighborhoods Planning Council

C. Cultural Youth Groups Nkauj Hmoob/ Black Beauties

Friends of Wil-Mar Neighborhood Cen A. Center Support

Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Goodman Community Center
Journey Mental Health Center
Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Kennedy Heights

Literacy Network

Literacy Network

Literacy Network

Lussier Center

Lussier Center

Lussier Center

Lussier Center

Lussier Center

I. Supporting Successful Employment
A. Elementary School Childcare

. Preschool Childcare

. Middle School Achievement

. High School Achievement

. Teen Education & Employment

. Girls Inc

Center Support

. Hmong Youth Cultural Preservation
Adult Resource Development

. Early Childhood Program

. After School Program

. Youth Program

. Asian Outreach Program

. Girls Inc.

. Center Support

. College Success

. Family Literacy

. Skills in Computers and Literacy for Employment in Meadowood
. BEATS Building Employment & Tech Skills
. Elementary Program

. Jefferson Youth Resource Center

. Project Teen Build Up

A. Center Support
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Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Children and Families C1: Professional Deve $
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood $
Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Youth A2: Youth Employment S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender S
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Children and Families Al: Child Care S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U
Adult Employment B1: Literacy S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S
Adult Employment B1: Literacy S
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $

55,604
12,150
39,893
45,901
25,662
76,687
6,414
11,085
151,893
10,346
87,787
41,155
22,650
59,455
12,414
12,182
55,722
12,414
10,346
40,045
19,795
25,439
10,346
24,363
45,590
15,518
20,639
11,500
10,346
35,351
26,895
13,490
54,674
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Lutheran Social Services

Madison Northside Planning Council
Madison Urban Ministry
Meadowood Community Center
Meadowood Community Center
Mentoring Positives
Neighborhood House
Neighborhood House

Omega School

Operation Fresh Start

Operation Fresh Start

Operation Fresh Start

OutReach

Rainbow Project

Rainbow Project

Simpson Street Free Press
Simpson Street Free Press

South Metro Planning Council
Tenant Resource Center

Urban League

Urban League

Urban League

Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center

2016 CDD Community Resources Funding
Intent to Continue Recommendations

. Off the Square Club

. Madison Northside Planning Council

. Just Bakery

. Middle and High School After School

. Center Support

. Leader Academy

. Summer Elementary Day Camp

. Center Support

. GED/Basic Skills

. OPTIONS

. Youth Conservation Crew

. Youth Employment (Transfer from CDBG Housing)
. Resource Identification/Advocacy/Education & Outreach
. Core Project

. Grandparents & Other Relatives As Parents

. Academic support-Middle school

. Academic Support- High school

. Operations and Community Organization

. Housing Counseling, Outreach and Education

. Job Services Network

. ADVANCE Employment Services-Parent Outreach
F. Schools of Hope Middle School Tutoring Program
H. Latino Academy of Workforce Development

I. Caminando Juntos

A. Children

B. Youth/Leadership Program

C. Girl Neighborhood Power

D. Latino Resource Center

F. Life as a Boy

G. RISE

J. Alianza Latina

E. Center Support
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Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neight A. Elementary

Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S
Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood $
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Youth B3: At-Risk Youth Comm. Engagemer S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Adult Employment B1: Literacy S
Adult Employment B1: Literacy S
Youth A2: Youth Employment S
Youth A2: Youth Employment S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S
Children and Families B1: Specialized Train; $
Children and Families A2: Parent Education $
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth A3: High School Youth S
Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood $
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Adult Employment A1l: Job Skills S
Adult Employment B1: Literacy S
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $
Children and Families A1: Child Care S
Youth Al: Middle School Youth S
Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender S
Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $
Children and Families A1: Child Care S

36,856
54,163
20,178
5,172
89,711
12,414
14,252
71,420
84,193
25,000
26,381
122,157
24,442
18,070
8,069
11,639
11,639
38,952
56,404
80,506
19,000
43,438
75,004
16,288
40,639
21,430
24,916
14,607
13,199
8,873
5,090
126,193
48,462
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2016 CDD Community Resources Funding

Program Name

Intent to Continue Recommendations

Priority Statement

2016 Request

Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neight B. Middle and High School Youth Youth Al: Middle School Youth S 51,727
Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neighk C. Center Support Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $ 30,385
Wis Youth Company-Theresa Terrace | A. Elementary Children and Families Al: Child Care S 16,124
Wis Youth Company-Theresa Terrace | B. Center Support Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U $ 48,744
Workers' Rights Center A. Worker Education and Engagement Initiative Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $ 9,400
YWCA of Madison E. Comprehensive Employment Services Adult Employment Al: Job Skills S 15,518
YWCA of Madison H. Yweb Career Academy Adult Employment Al: Job Skills S 24,000
YWCA of Madison B. Third Street Family Resource Program Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $ 32,588
YWCA of Madison C. YW Transit Program Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services S 73,197
YWCA of Madison G. Driver's License Recovery Access to Resources Al: Targeted Services $ 8,951
Total 107 S 3,714,891
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