### **All Programs**

Agency	Program Name	Priority Statement	2016 Request
AIDS Resource Center of WI	A. Case management		\$ 26,898
Allied Wellness Center	A. Wellness Center		\$ 20,639
Animal Crackers	A. Animal Crackers Inc.		\$ 36,209
ARC Community Services	A. RESPECT		\$ 48,420
Bayview Foundation	A. Elementary School Program	<del>-</del>	\$ 15,533
Bayview Foundation	B. Middle School Program		\$ 15,174
Bayview Foundation	C. High School Program		\$ 14,580
Boys and Girls Club	A. Taft Middle School Youth Program		\$ 3,142
Boys and Girls Club	B. Allied Middle School Youth Program		\$ 10,266
Boys and Girls Club	E. Taft High School Youth Program		\$ 3,366
Boys and Girls Club	F. Allied High School Youth Program		\$ 11,122
Boys and Girls Club	I. Taft Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	
Boys and Girls Club	J. Allied Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	
Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc.	C. Youth Work Crews	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 34,140
Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc.	D. Youth Peer Court	· · ·	\$ 9,829
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	A. Children	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 21,293
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	B. Teen	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 28,021
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	C. Girl Neighborhood Power	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 24,917
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	D. Latino Family Resource Center	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 17,137
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	F. Los Ninos Primeros	Children and Families A2: Parent Education	\$ 11,457
Bridge Lake Point Waunona	E. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 116,846
Canopy Center Inc	B. Families United Network	Children and Families A2: Parent Education	\$ -
Center for Families, Inc.	B. Parents' Place	Children and Families A2: Parent Education	\$ -
Center for Resilient Cities	A. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 50,899
Centro Hispano, Inc.	A. General Support	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 49,141
Centro Hispano, Inc.	B. Juventud and Juventud MAS	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 32,137
Centro Hispano, Inc.	C. ComVida	Youth B3: At-Risk Youth Comm. Engagemer	\$ 13,135
Centro Hispano, Inc.	D. Escalera	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 15,518
Common Wealth Development	A. Youth Business Mentoring Program	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 74,485
Community Coordinated Childcare	A. Launching Into Literacy & Math	Children and Families C1: Professional Deve	\$ 14,872
Community Coordinated Childcare	B. Latino Child Care Project	Children and Families C1: Professional Deve	\$ 28,755

Agency	Program Name	Priority Statement	2016 Request
Construction Training Inc.	A. Skilled Trades Apprenticeship Readiness Training	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 55,604
Dane County Parent Council	B. Wingspan	Children and Families C1: Professional Deve	\$ 12,150
Dane County Parent Council	A. Great Beginnings: Arbor Hills	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 39,893
East Madison Community Center	A. Children's Development	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 45,901
East Madison Community Center	C. Youth Development	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 25,662
East Madison Community Center	F. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 76,687
EINPC	A. East Isthmus Neighborhoods Planning Council	Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood	\$ 6,414
Freedom Inc	C. Cultural Youth Groups Nkauj Hmoob/ Black Beauties	Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender	\$ 11,085
Friends of Wil-Mar Neighborhood Ce	n A. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 151,893
Goodman Community Center	I. Supporting Successful Employment	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 10,346
Goodman Community Center	A. Elementary School Childcare	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 87,787
Goodman Community Center	B. Preschool Childcare	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 41,155
Goodman Community Center	C. Middle School Achievement	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 22,650
Goodman Community Center	D. High School Achievement	Youth A3: High School Youth	\$ 59,455
Goodman Community Center	E. Teen Education & Employment	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 12,414
Goodman Community Center	G. Girls Inc	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 12,182
Goodman Community Center	F. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 55,722
Journey Mental Health Center	A. Hmong Youth Cultural Preservation	Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender	\$ 12,414
Kennedy Heights	F. Adult Resource Development	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 10,346
Kennedy Heights	A. Early Childhood Program	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 40,045
Kennedy Heights	B. After School Program	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 19,795
Kennedy Heights	C. Youth Program	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 25,439
Kennedy Heights	D. Asian Outreach Program	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 10,346
Kennedy Heights	E. Girls Inc.	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 24,363
Kennedy Heights	G. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 45,590
Literacy Network	B. College Success	Adult Employment B1: Literacy	\$ 15,518
Literacy Network	A. Family Literacy	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 20,639
Literacy Network	C. Skills in Computers and Literacy for Employment in Meadowood	Adult Employment B1: Literacy	\$ 11,500
Lussier Center	E. BEATS Building Employment & Tech Skills	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 10,346
Lussier Center	B. Elementary Program	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 35,351
Lussier Center	C. Jefferson Youth Resource Center	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 26,895
Lussier Center	D. Project Teen Build Up	Youth A3: High School Youth	\$ 13,490
Lussier Center	A. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 54,674

Agency	Program Name	Priority Statement	2016 Request
Lutheran Social Services	A. Off the Square Club	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 36,856
Madison Northside Planning Council	A. Madison Northside Planning Council	Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood	\$ 54,163
Madison Urban Ministry	A. Just Bakery	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 20,178
Meadowood Community Center	B. Middle and High School After School	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 5,172
Meadowood Community Center	A. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 89,711
Mentoring Positives	A. Leader Academy	Youth B3: At-Risk Youth Comm. Engagemer	\$ 12,414
Neighborhood House	C. Summer Elementary Day Camp	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 14,252
Neighborhood House	B. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 71,420
Omega School	A. GED/Basic Skills	Adult Employment B1: Literacy	\$ 84,193
Operation Fresh Start	C. OPTIONS	Adult Employment B1: Literacy	\$ 25,000
Operation Fresh Start	A. Youth Conservation Crew	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 26,381
Operation Fresh Start	B. Youth Employment (Transfer from CDBG Housing)	Youth A2: Youth Employment	\$ 122,157
OutReach	A. Resource Identification/Advocacy/Education & Outreach	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 24,442
Rainbow Project	C. Core Project	Children and Families B1: Specialized Train,	\$ 18,070
Rainbow Project	D. Grandparents & Other Relatives As Parents	Children and Families A2: Parent Education	\$ 8,069
Simpson Street Free Press	A. Academic support-Middle school	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 11,639
Simpson Street Free Press	B. Academic Support- High school	Youth A3: High School Youth	\$ 11,639
South Metro Planning Council	A. Operations and Community Organization	Neighborhoods B1: Building Neighborhood	\$ 38,952
Tenant Resource Center	A. Housing Counseling, Outreach and Education	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 56,404
Urban League	A. Job Services Network	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 80,506
Urban League	B. ADVANCE Employment Services-Parent Outreach	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 19,000
Urban League	F. Schools of Hope Middle School Tutoring Program	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 43,438
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	H. Latino Academy of Workforce Development	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 75,004
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	I. Caminando Juntos	Adult Employment B1: Literacy	\$ 16,288
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	A. Children	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 40,639
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	B. Youth/Leadership Program	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 21,430
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	C. Girl Neighborhood Power	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 24,916
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	D. Latino Resource Center	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 14,607
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	F. Life as a Boy	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 13,199
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	G. RISE	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 8,873
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	J. Alianza Latina	Youth B2: Youth Cultural/Gender	\$ 5,090
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	E. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 126,193
Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neigh	A. Elementary	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 48,462

Agency	Program Name	Priority Statement	2016 Request
Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neigh	k B. Middle and High School Youth	Youth A1: Middle School Youth	\$ 51,727
Wis Youth Company-Elver Park Neigh	k C. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 30,385
Wis Youth Company-Theresa Terrace	IA. Elementary	Children and Families A1: Child Care	\$ 16,124
Wis Youth Company-Theresa Terrace	IB. Center Support	Neighborhood Centers, CORE and Facility U	\$ 48,744
Workers' Rights Center	A. Worker Education and Engagement Initiative	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 9,400
YWCA of Madison	E. Comprehensive Employment Services	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 15,518
YWCA of Madison	H. Yweb Career Academy	Adult Employment A1: Job Skills	\$ 24,000
YWCA of Madison	B. Third Street Family Resource Program	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 32,588
YWCA of Madison	C. YW Transit Program	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 73,197
YWCA of Madison	G. Driver's License Recovery	Access to Resources A1: Targeted Services	\$ 8,951
Total		107	\$ 3,714,891